As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 40

25

Senator Hite

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Brooke Mangas on winning a 2016 Division III State Track and Field Championship.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are proud to applaud Brooke Mangas on her	2
outstanding performance at the 2016 Division III State Track and	3
Field Meet; and	4
WHEREAS, Demonstrating the grace and poise of a true	5
champion, Brooke Mangas distinguished herself as an outstanding	6
young athlete by winning her second consecutive state high jump	7
title and setting a new Division III record of 5 feet, 10 inches.	8
A student at Ottoville High School, she has exhibited the acumen	9
and skill that befit an athlete as talented as she; and	10
WHEREAS, Throughout her athletic career, Brooke Mangas has	11
routinely demonstrated that she can be counted on to shine both	12
individually as a part of her team, and her stellar contributions	13
have established a standard for her fellow athletes to strive	14
toward. Due to her success both in and out of athletic	15
competitions, she has made her family, her school, and her	16
community incredibly proud of her achievements; and	17
WHEREAS, It is without doubt that the abilities Brooke Mangas	18
has exhibited will serve her well in all her future endeavors, for	19
she has showcased her outstanding potential to be one of	20
tomorrow's leaders. We are certain that success will continue to	21
follow her, no matter what path she embarks on in life; therefore	22
be it	23
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	24

General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute

S. R. No. 40 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
to Brooke Mangas on her fantastic performance to win the Division	26
III State High Jump title and extend best wishes for the future;	27
and be it further	28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	29
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Brooke Mangas.	30